## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY	03/07/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART DIGITAL OPTICS PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	SUITE 145, NATIONAL INNOVATION CENTRE	
Internal Address:	AUSTRALIAN TECHNOLOGY PARK	
City:	EVELEIGH NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	1430	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7068872	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN C. HOLMAN

Address Line 1: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 2: 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G05932

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Holman

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment\_20110418102925#page1.tif source=assignment\_20110418102925#page2.tif source=assignment\_20110418102925#page3.tif OP \$40.00 706

PATENT REEL: 026140 FRAME: 0660

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**BETWEEN** 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY

Parramatta Road SYDNEY NSW 2006

(the 'Assignor')

AND

**SMART DIGITAL OPTICS PTY LIMITED** 

Suite 145

National Innovation Centre Australian Technology Park EVELEIGH NSW 1430

(the 'Assignee')

## **RECITALS**

- A. The Assignor is registered as the owner of the granted patents identified in the Schedule (the "Patents").
- B. The Assignor has assigned the Patents to the Assignee.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

- The Assignor hereby confirms assignment to the Assignee its entire interest in the Patents, including:
  - (a) its rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patents which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment; and
  - (b) its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.
- 2. A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- 3. The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.

2563519\_1 (GHMalters) G89856

## **SCHEDULE**

Matier	File( on )
US 5,677,622	22 December 1992
AU 670255	22 December 1992
DE 69232546.8	22 December 1992
EP 0619021	22 December 1992
JP 3271117	22 December 1992
FR 0619021	22 December 1992
GB 0619021	22 December 1992
IT 0619021	22 December 1992
AU 2002312653	25 June 2002
US 7,068,872	25 June 2002
GB 1409955	25 June 2002
FR 1409955	25 June 2002
DE 60227958.5	25 June 2002

# **EXECUTED** by the parties

SIGNED for and on behalf of THE **UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY** in the presence of

Signature of witness

Timothy LEE
Name of witness (print)

Director Name and title (prilatydnovate

SIGNED for and on behalf of SMART DIGITAL OPTICS PTY LIMITED in the presence of

Signature of witness

Sameh Magab Name of witness (print)

Date: 24/3/2011

Signature

John Hayrood Name and title (print)

**PATENT REEL: 026140 FRAME: 0663** 

**RECORDED: 04/18/2011**